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M-925 51 SHELTER TRUCK

The 5-ton three-axle truck M925 represents the standard
cargo truck of to-day's U.S. armed forces. This robust and
reliable truck, designed for all road conditions, was built in
various versions for logistics support of the fighting units.
This version is equipped with a so-called shelter box. Air
conditiones, it is mainly used for command and office
tasks. The model is one of the numerous variants of these
modular-structured trucks in use with the modern army of
to-day.

Technical details: Length: 7.74 m; Width: 2.47 m; Max.
speed: 86 km/h; Range: 563 km.

Dieser dreiachsige 5-Tonnen Truck M-925 st der
derzeitige Standard Transport-LKW der U.S, Streitkrafte.
Das robuste, zuverlassige und gelandegéngige Fahrzeug
wurde in verschiedenen Spezial-Versionen zur Versorgung
und Unterstiitzung der Kampftruppen gebaut. Unsere
Version verfligt (iber einen sogenannten Shelter Aufbau
mit Klimaanlage und ist vielseitig einsetzbar
(Kommandozentral, Feldbiro etc.). Fast jede Division der
U.S. Army hat dieses oder &hnliche Fahrzeuge in
Verwendung.

Technische Daten: Lénge: 7,74 m; Breite: 2,47 m;
Geschwindigkeit: 86 km/h; Reichweite: 563 km.

Il camion a tre assi da 5 tonnellate M-925 & il veicolo
standard da trasporto e utilita dell’'odierno Esercito
americano; questo mezzo dotato di eccellenti doti di
robustezza e affidabilita nell'impiego fuoristrada & stato
realizzato in differenti versioni specializzate per il supporto
logistico e I'appoggio alle unita combattenti, Questa
versione & equipaggiata di Shelter campale con unita di
condizionamento ad uso polivalente (ufficio, comando,
etc.) ed & rappresentativa di una delle numerose varianti in
uso di queste strutture modulari fondamentali nella
gestione di una forza armata moderna.

Dati tecnici: Lunghezza: 7,74 m; Larghezza: 2,47 m;
Velocita: 86 km/h; Autonomia: 563 km.

Le camion M-925 3 axes et 5 tonnes est le standart
actuellement des Forces Armées U.S. Ce camion salide a
été congu pour toutes les routes quelque soient les
conditions. |l a été construit en plusieurs versions pour un
support logistique des unités de combat. Cette version
est équipée d'un abri, de |'air conditionné; il est souvent
utilisé pour les commandes et les diverses taches pour les
bureaux. C’est I'un des modeles parmi tant d’autres,
utilisé aussi par I'Armée.

Détails Techniques: Longueur: 7,74 m; Largeur: 2,47 m;
Vitesse maximum: 86 km/h; Autonomie: 563 km.

El camién M-925 de tres ejes y 5 toneladas, representa el
camion standard de carga de los ejércitos U.S. en la
actualidad. Este robusto y fiable camién, disefiado para
rodar en cualquier terreno, se construy6 en varias
versiones de apoyo logistico a las unidades en combate.
Esta version esta equipada con la llamada “caja de
resguardo”. Dotado de aire acondicionado, se utiliza
principaimente para cometidos de mando y
administrativos. El modelo es una de las numerosas
variantes de estos camiones de estructura modular, en
uso con los ejércitos modernos de la actualidad,

Datos técnicos: Longitud: 7,74 m; Anchura: 2,47 m:
Velocidad maxima: 86 km/h; Autonomia: 563 km.

5-tonninen kolme akselinen M-925 edustaa vakio tavaran
kuljetus kalustoa tdmén paivan joukko-osastoissa
Yhdysvalloissa. Tatd vankkaa ja luotettavaa ajoneuvoa,
joka on suunniteltu kaiken kuntoisille teille, valmistettiin
monena erillaisena versiona taistelujoukkojen

kuljetustarpeita varten. Taméa versio on varustettu n.k.
suoja laatikolla. limastoituna sitd kaytetddn useimmiten
johto tai toimisto tehtaviin. Malii on erds lukuisista
versioista joita kdytetdédn nykyajan armeijoissa.

Teknisia yksityiskohtia: Pituus: 7,74 m; Leveys: 2,47 m;
Huippu nopeus: 86 km/h; Toimintaside: 563 km.

De 5-tons M-925 is de standaard truck van het
Amerikaanse leger. Deze sterke en betrouwbare
vrachtwagen is ontworpen voor gebruik zowel op de weg
als in het terrein en wordt voor diverse logistieke
doeleinden gebruikt ter ondersteuning van allerlei
gevechtseenheden. Deze versie heeft een gesloten
opbouw, een z.g. “Shelter-box”. Voorzien van
airconditioning wordt hij hoofdzakelijk gebruikt als
bevelscentrum en voor kantoortaken. Dit type is een van
de vele varianten van deze modulaire truck zoals in
gebruik bij de hedendaagse Amerikaanse strijdkrachten.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 7.74 m; Breedte: 2.47 m;
Max. snelheid: 86 km/u; Actieradius: 563 km.

O camido M-925 de 5 toneladas e trés eixos representa
hoje o standard das Forgas Armadas Norte Americanas.
Este camido robusto e fidvel, desenhado para utilizagao
em todo o terreno, foi construido em varias versdes para
dar apoio logistico as unidades de combate. Esta versao
esta equipada com a denominada “shelter box” (caixa
abrigo). Dispondo de ar condicionado, desempenha
principalmente as fungdes de comando e escritorio. O
modelo representa uma das inimeras variagGes destes
camides de estrutura modular que se encontram em uso
pelo exército hoje em dia.

Especificagoes Técnicas: Comprimento: 7.74 m;
Largura: 2.47 m; Velocidade Maxima: 86 km/h;
Autonomia: 563 km.

Ta pieciotonowa trzyosiowa ciezarowka jest obecnie
standardowym pojazdem transportowym Armii
Amerykanskiej. Jest ona mocna i niezawodna,
przystosowana do kazdych warunkéw trakcyjnych i
budowana w réznych wariantach dla dostarczania
zaopatrzenia jednostkom bojowym. Ta wersja
wyposazana jest w tak zwany “schron”. Z zainstalowana
klimatyzacja uzywana jest gléwnie jako woz dowodzenia.
Madel jest jednym z wielu wariantéw modulowo
budowanej ciezaréwki uzytkowanej w dzisiejszych
nowoczesnych armiach.

Dane Techniczne: dlugosc: 7.74 m; szerokosc: 2.47 m;
max predkosc: 86 km/h; zasieg: 563 km.

M 925 &r en modern terrdnglastbil pa ton och i stort antal
ingdr i de amerikanska arméstridskrafterna. Det &r en
robust och pélitlig lastbil Iampad fér alla slag av végar och
avands for manga olika &ndamal i underhalla forband.
Denna version ar forsedd med en s.k. «shelter-box»,
Typen ar installerad. Modellen utgdr en av manga olika
fordon som ingar i moderna stridante féorband.

Tekniska data: Langd: 7,74 m; Bredd: 2,47 m; Max.
hastighet: 86 km/h; Aktionradie: 563 km.
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| numeri si riferiscono all'assortimento colori ITALERINQRELMASTER  /Acryl Paint System

The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI \ORELMASTER /Acryl Paint System
Die angegebenen Farbnummem beziehen sich auf die ITALERI \/QRELMASTER /Acryl Paint System
Les références indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERI\/ORELMASTER /Acryl Paint System
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1527 MODEL MASTER
Crange

Oranga (G)

Arancio (L)

Orange

E1e

®

®

1546 MODEL MASTER
Silver

Silber
Argento

E 8352

i

(€

1571 MODEL MASTER
Flat Green

Grin Maltt

Verde

Vert Mat

®

1567 MODEL MASTER
Flat Tan

1405 MODEL MASTER
Gun Metal (Metalize)

®

1785 MODEL MASTER
Fust

Rost

Ruggine

Roullle

E 6683

Stahiblau (Metalizer)
Matalio S¢
Gris Metad (Motalizer)
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Version A — U.S. Army, GERmANY 1993
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